Single Output
UVQ Models
Features
 Low-Profile, Isolated Quarter-Brick
2.5-40 Amp DC/DC Converters
Standard quarter-brick package/pinout
Outputs from 1.2 to 48V up to 125W
Low profile 0.42" height

Typical unit
2
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
Model Number
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p)
 Typ.           Max.
Regulation (Max.)
Line                 Load
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN, No load
(mA)
IIN, Full load
(Amps)
Efficiency
Min.            Typ.
Case/
Pinout
UVQ-1.2/40-D48 1.2 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-1.5/40-D48 1.5 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-1.8/40-D48 1.8 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-2.5/35-D24 2.5 35 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-2.5/40-D48 2.5 40 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 1.72 89.5% 91% C59,P32
UVQ-3.3/35-D24 3.3 35 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-3.3/35-D48 3.3 35 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 2.24 90.5% 92% C59,P32
UVQ-5/25-D24 5 25 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-5/25-D48 5 25 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 3.36 91.5% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-12/8-D24 12 8 TBD 100 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 120 4.44 89% 90% C59,P32
UVQ-12/10-D48 12 10 120 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.69 91% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-15/7-D24 15 7 125 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 45 4.7 91% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-15/7-D48 15 7 120 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.33 92% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-18/5.6-D24 18 5.6 33 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 45 4.84 92% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-18/6-D48 18 6 125 185 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.42 92% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-24/4.5-D24 24 4.5 125 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 45 4.79 93% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-24/4.5-D48 24 4.5 120 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.39 93% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-48/2.5-D48 48 2.5 100 125 ±0.125% ±0.2% 48 36-75 30 2.66 91.5% 94% C59,P32
Output Input
(1)  All models less than 12V output are tested and specified with 200 lfm
airflow, external 1 and 10µF parallel ceramic/tantalum output capacitors
and no external input capacitors. These capacitors are necessary to

Isolation Safety Rating Basic insulation
Current Limit Inception (98% of VOUT)
 UVQ-2.5/40-D48 45 Amps
 UVQ-3.3 42 Amps
 UVQ-5/25-D48 40 Amps
 UVQ-12/8-D24 10 Amps
 UVQ-12/10-D48 12.5 Amps
 UVQ-15/7 10 Amps
 UVQ-18 7 Amps
 UVQ-24 6 Amps
 UVQ-48/2.5-D48 4 Amps
Short Circuit Protection Method (6) Current limiting with hiccup autorestart.
 Remove overload for recovery.
Short Circuit Current
 UVQ-2.5/40-D48 4 Amps
 UVQ-3.3/35 3.5 Amps
 UVQ-5/25-D48 2.5 Amps
 UVQ-12/8-D24 0.8 Amps
 UVQ-12/10-D48 1 Amps
 UVQ-15/7 0.7 Amps